

Nos. 07-1428, 08-328

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
FRANK RICCI, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

JOHN DESTEFANO, ET AL.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Writs Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Second Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF THE CATO INSTITUTE,
REASON FOUNDATION, AND
THE INDIVIDUAL RIGHTS FOUNDATION
AS *AMICI CURIAE* IN SUPPORT
OF PETITIONERS**

—◆—
ILYA SHAPIRO
Counsel of Record
CATO INSTITUTE
1000 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 218-4600

MARK R. SIGMON
GRAEBE HANNA &
WELBORN, PLLC
4350 Lassiter at North
Hills Ave., Suite 375
Raleigh, NC 27609
(919) 863-9094

MANUEL S. KLAUSNER
LAW OFFICES OF MANUEL S.
KLAUSNER, P.C.
One Bunker Hill Building
601 West Fifth Street,
Suite 800
Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 617-0414

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. THE LAW CREATED BY THE LOWER COURTS WILL ENCOURAGE EMPLOY- ERS TO THROW OUT RACE-NEUTRAL TESTS AND OTHER CRITERIA WHEN- EVER THEY PRODUCE RACIAL DIS- PARITIES.....	10
II. PETITIONERS' READING OF TITLE VII PROVIDES EMPLOYERS THE PROPER INCENTIVES	12
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>Int'l Bhd. of Teamsters v. United States</i> , 431 U.S. 324 (1977).....	8
<i>League of United Latin American Citizens v. Perry</i> , 548 U.S. 399 (2006).....	14
<i>McDonnell Douglas Corporation v. Green</i> , 411 U.S. 792 (1993).....	5, 7, 9
<i>Watson v. Forth Worth Bank & Trust</i> , 487 U.S. 977 (1988).....	8, 11, 12

STATUTES:

Title VII, 42 U.S.C. § 2000e-2(a)(1).....	7
Title VII, 42 U.S.C. § 2000e-2(k)(1)(A)(i).....	8
Title VII, 42 U.S.C. § 2000e-(2)(l)	12

REGULATIONS:

29 C.F.R. pt. 1607 (2008).....	8
--------------------------------	---

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Petitioners' Appendix.....	3, 4, 5, 9
Petitioners' Brief.....	12, 13
Supplemental Petitioners' Appendix	5, 6, 9
